

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Civil Revision No. 06 of 2024

Com. Reg. No. 06 of 2024
CNR No. WBDD01-002721-2024
J.O. Code No. WB00598

02
09.12.2024

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the revisionist files hazira.

The revision is taken up for hearing of the limitation petition.

Heard. Perused the record as well as the C.C. of the order of the L.C.R.

The instant revision has been filed within the period of limitation. Considering all, the revision is admitted.

Call for the L.C.R.

Requisite not filed. Revisionist is directed to file requisite at once.

D.A. is directed to issue notices after filing of the same.

The revision is adjourned.

Fixing 28.02.2025 for awaiting S.R. and L.C.R.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat