

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Civil Revision No. 06 of 2024

Com. Reg. No. 06 of 2024
CNR No. WBDD01-002721-2024
J.O. Code No. WB00598

04
05.05.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. of Court's Notice Board, all the O.P. No. 1 to 7, appearance and further order.

Learned G.P.P. is representing on behalf of the revisionist/state by filing hazira.

S.R. in respect of the O.P. No. 1 to 3 and Court's Notice Board have been received after service. O.P. No. 1 to 3 appear today by filing Vokalatnama. Learned Advocate on behalf of the O.P. No. 1 to 3 files hazira.

S.R. in respect of the O.P. No. 4 & 7 have been served by hanging on the door of both the O.P. in presence of the family members of both the O.P. But, the said O.P. No. 4 & 7 did not appear. Let the revision be heard ex-parte against both the O.P.

S.R. in respect of O.P. No. 5 has been received unserved with report of the Process Server. Perused the report. Revisionist is hereby directed to take necessary steps in respect of the O.P. No. 5.

S.R. in respect of O.P. No. 6 has been received unserved with report of the Process Server. Perused the report. Let the notice in respect of the O.P. No. 6 be reissued.

The revision is adjourned today.

Fixing 30.07.2025 for awaiting S.R. of the O.P. No. 6 and taking necessary steps by the revisionist in respect of the O.P. No. 5.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat